JHIRSCH{ Manufacturer Price
roEa SR Update Notifications

SINCE 1933

VENDOR DATE INCREASE VENDOR DATE INCREASE
A.O Smith (Storage Tanks, Tankless, Residential American Metals (Hart & Cooley) 1/4/21 3%
& Commercial) 10/1/21 12%
American Standard 10/15/21 2-6%
A.O Smith (Storage Tanks, Tankless, Residential
& Commercial) 8/1/21  6-12% American Standard (Faucets and
Fixtures) 8/2/21 1-5%
A.O Smith (Storage Tanks, Tankless, Residential
& Commercial) 5/31/21 3-9% American Standard (Faucets and
Fixtures) 4/16/21 3%

A.O Smltl‘.l (Storage Tanks, Tankless, Residential 4/1/21 5-9% .
& Commercial) American Standard Water

. Heater 8/30/21 5-10%
A.O Smith (Storage Tanks, Tankless, Residential

& Commercial)

2/1/21 9%
American Standard Water

_QO,

A.Y McDonald 2/1/21  4-10% ALl 5/24/21 hik
AB&I 9/1/21 12% American Standard Water 3/15/21 6-10%

Heaters
AB&I (Weight Gaskets) 10/1/21 8%

American Valve (Scalerx) 5/1/21 4%
AB&I (Weight Gaskets) 6/25/21 7%

American Water Heater 11/15/21 7-9%
AB&I no hub pipe and fittings 6/1/21 7%

American Water Heater
Acorn (parts) 1/4/21 3-15% (Residential, Commercial, Parts) 8/1/21 6-12%
Acorn Controls (showering & tempering American Water Heater 8/16/21 8-15%
products) 6/14/21 Not Specified

American Water Heaters 7/30/21 5-9%
Aerosol Gas (Gas Products, Torches) 6/18/21 5%

American Water Heaters 5/31/21 5-9%
Aerosol Gas (Gas Products, Torches) 3/1/21 7-8%

American Water Heaters 4/1/21 5-9%
Air Gaps 3/1/21 5%

American Water Heaters 1/31/21 3-9%
American Brass & Iron 1/1/21 5%

American Water Heaters (Parts) 2/1/21 3-9%
American Metals (Hart & Cooley) 8/16/21 6-20%

Americh 10/1/21 15%
American Metals (Hart & Cooley) 5/3/21 4-10%

Americh 5/1/21 3-12%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges
may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR
AMTC
AMTC
Amtrol
Anaco/Husky couplings

Anvil

Anvil

Anvil

AoSmith Water Heaters

Apollo Valves

Apollo Valves

Aqua-Flo

Aqualine

Aquatic

Armacell Pipe Insulation
Armacell Pipe Insulation
Armstrong Valves
Arrowhead Brass/Champion
Arrowhead/Champion
ASI Group

ASI Group (Powder Coated Steel &
Metal Lockers)

B &K

B.L Wallace

DATE
7/1/21
6/1/21
9/1/21
2/26/21

10/4/21

6/21/21

4/5/21

4/1/21

6/28/21
4/5/21
9/1/21
6/8/21
5/1/21
8/1/21
2/1/21
6/11/21
5/24/21
9/15/21

6/1/21

10/18/21
8/16/21

10/4/21

INCREASE

Not Specified
10%
10-15%
5%

7%

13%

10%

6%

5-15%
3-13%
5%
10-12%
6%
6-9%
3%
3-10%
5%
5%

3-10%

5-15%
10-19%

6-10%

VENDOR
B.L Wallace
B.L Wallace
B.L Wallace
B&K Industries

Barclay

Bell & Gossett

Bell & Gossett Xylem

Bemis/Church

Blanco Sinks and Faucets

Blanco(nets)

Bobrick

Bootz tubs

Bradford White

Bradford White

Bradford White Water Heaters
Bradford White Water Heaters
Bradford White Water Heaters

Bradford White Water Heaters
Parts

Brasscraft
Brasscraft
Brasscraft

Brasstech/Newport/Ginger

DATE
6/14/21
4/19/21
1/18/21
10/4/21

8/16/21

6/7/21

8/2/21

3/1/21

3/1/21

7/1/21
11/1/21

5/1/21
7/26/21
11/15/21
5/31/21
3/29/21

1/25/21

7/1/21

9/3/21
9/3/21
2/15/21

8/16/21

INCREASE
8-14%
5%
5%
15%

10%

5%

5-6%

20

2%

2%
5-15%
6%
8-12%
6-12%
9%
7-9%

5-10%

15%

4-8%
4-8%
3-10%

7%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges

may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR

Briggs
Broan

Camco

Canplas

Cash Acme Valves (Sharkbite)

Cash Acme Valves (Sharkbite)

Ceco Sinks

Ceco Sinks

Centeco

Centoco (Surcharge)
Central Plastics

Channel Lock

Charman Manufacturing
Charman Manufacturing
Charman Manufacturing
Chicago Faucet

Chicago Faucets
Chronomite
Chronomite

Cinch Straps

Cozy

Cozy Furnaces

DATE
5/1/21
5/1/21

4/1/21

4/12/21
5/10/21
2/1/21
8/16/21

2/15/21

8/1/21
3/15/21
3/15/21

7/1/21

6/1/21

2/1/21

1/1/21
10/1/21

5/3/21

7/1/21

1/1/21

2/1/21

9/1/21

9/1/21

INCREASE

Not Specified
6%
4
3-10%
6%
5-10%
Not Specified

3-7%

6%
.65 per seat
5%
4%
5-15%
6-8%
6-8%
6%
5%
6%
4%
5-15%
6%

6%

VENDOR

Cozy Furnaces
Crane
Dahl Stop Valves

Dahl Stop Valves
Danze

DAP
Dawson (Bell & Gosset)

Delta Faucets (Brizo)

Delta Faucets(Brizo, Peerless)
Desco Tools

Dormont Manufacturing
Dottie

DuraPlastics pvc fittings

Duravit

Duravit

Dxv

E.A Gray

E.A Gray (PVC & CPVC NIPPLES)

E.A Gray (Steel,Brass, SS nipples &
Iron, Bronze, SS Fittings)

E.A Gray (Steel,Brass, SS nipples &

Iron, Bronze, SS Fittings)
Eaton B-Line

Eaton B-Line

DATE
4/1/21
8/2/21
7/5/21
3/1/21
6/1/21
5/1/21
3/8/21
3/1/21
7/11/21
8/20/21
5/24/21
8/16/21
4/1/21
7/1/21
1/4/21
10/15/21
8/23/21

4/9/21

5/17/21

2/12/21

10/18/21

8/1/21

INCREASE
20%

1%
5-9%

6%
3-4%
6-8%

3%

2%
2-5%

Not Specified

6%

7%

5%
1-3%

5%
3-8%

7-15%

47%

9-15%

8-15%

4-10%

5-15%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges

may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR

Ebbe

Elkay

Elkhart (Wrot, Cast & Flange Copper

Fittings)

Elkhart (Wrot, Cast and Flange
Copper Fittins)

Elmdor Access Doors

Enovative

Everpure
Everpure
EZ Flex
Falcon Stainless (Gas Connectors)
Fantech
Febco
Fernco
Fernco
Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Firefighter gas safety

Fisher Manufacturing
Florestone

Florestone

DATE

10/1/21

7/5/21

1/25/21

5/17/21

5/21/21

9/1/21

9/11/21
1/1/21
9/1/21
7/1/21
3/1/21
5/24/21
10/1/21
3/1/21
10/15/21
8/2/21
6/1/21
4/16/21

5/1/21

7/1/21
5/17/21

4/12/21

INCREASE

7-16%

3-10%

8%

9%
8%

9%

10%
3%
14%
10%
6%
8%
15%
6%
14%
4%
2-5%
4%

8-12%

8%
6%

6%

VENDOR

Fluidmaster

Flushmate

Franke, Kindred & KWC
Franke, Kindred & KWC
G.T Water Products

G.T Water Products
Geberit

Geberit

General Wire

George Fischer

Gerber

Gerber brass and fixtures
Gerber fixtures and brass
Gerber fixtures and brass
Gorlitz

Gorlitz

Goss

Goss

Graff

Grohe (Toilets, Seats &
Washbasins)

Grohe Faucets

Grohe Faucets

DATE
6/1/21
6/1/21
10/1/21
2/1/21
10/1/21
7/1/21
10/1/21
6/1/21
8/1/21
9/13/21
9/13/21
9/13/21
7/16/21
6/1/21
9/20/21
4/12/21
9/1/21
4/5/21

9/1/21

10/15/21
8/2/21

4/16/21

INCREASE
5%
5%
5%

5%
11-20%
3-20%

6%
2-4%
10%
6-10%
5-14%
5-14%

5%

4%

Not Specified
6%
8-10%

4%

10%

8%
3%

3%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges

may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR

Grundfos circulating pumps
Grundfos circulating pumps

Hammon/Milwaukee Valve

Hansgrohe
Hansgrohe (Axor)
Harris Products
Haws

Haws

Heatlink Pex

Heatlink Pex

Henry Roof Cement

Henry Roof Cement
Henry Roof Cement
Holdrite

Holdrite

Honeywell

HTP Products
Import Forged Steel
InSinkErator
InSinkErator
InSinkErator

IPS

DATE
5/15/21
1/1/21
7/1/21
1/1/22
1/1/21
9/1/21
8/1/21
1/1/21

4/1/21

1/4/21

6/15/21

4/1/21

1/19/21
5/10/21

2/1/21

4/17/21

6/1/21
9/1/21
10/1/21
4/1/21
3/5/21

10/1/21

INCREASE

5%

2%

6%

10%

3%

2-22%

3-10%

3%

4-8%

3-5%

6-10%

5%

5%

2-8%

3-8%

Not Specified

3-10%

12%

8%

5%

5%

3-15%

VENDOR

IPS (Weld-on)

IPS (Weld-on)

IPS (Weld-on)

IPS (Weld-on)
Irwin Cutting tools
Javelin

Jay R. Smith (multiplier change
& Increase)

Jay R. Smith Drainage
Jay R. Smith Drainage
Jay R. Smith Drainage
Jay R. Smith Drainage
JB Products

JB Products
Jomar Valves
Jones Stephens (Insulation)

Jones Stephens Specialty
Products

Jones Stephens Specialty
Products

Jones Stephens Specialty
Products

Josam Drainage Products
Josam Drainage Products
Josam Drainage Products

Just Manufacturing

DATE
6/21/21
5/20/21
4/12/21
1/4/21
8/1/21

7/6/21

8/1/21
8/2/21
7/1/21
5/1/21
2/1/21
6/7/21
2/1/21
4/1/21

9/1/21

5/17/21

4/12/21

1/4/21

5/3/21
4/5/21
3/1/21

10/16/21

INCREASE
8%
8%
12%
7%
6%

Not Specified

20%
8%
10%
5%
5%
6%
3-5%
5-13%

5%

8%

6-12%
3-10%
10%
5%
5%

10%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges

may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR

K-Flex
Kohler
Kohler Fixtures Faucets and Parts

Kohler Fixtures Faucets and Parts

Krowne
Krowne
L.H Dottie
LA-CO

LA-CO

Laars

Laars

Laars

Laars
Laing

Laing

Laing

Larsen

Lasco (Pressure Fittings)
Lasco (PVC DWV Fittings)

Lasco (PVC/DWV, Large Diameter
PVC/DWV)

Lasco Selected Fittings

Legend Valves

DATE
9/1/21
8/1/21
5/1/21
1/16/21
8/2/21
6/1/21
5/10/21
9/1/21

9/1/21

9/21/21

3/29/21

1/25/21

6/1/21

8/2/21

6/7/21

3/8/21

7/12/21
5/3/21

6/7/21

3/1/21

4/1/21

6/21/21

INCREASE
5%
3-7%
2-5%
3%
7%
5%
8%
14%

14%
Not Specified

10%

3%
4-9%

5%

5%
3-6%

Not Specified
7%
7%
8%
5%

3-18%

VENDOR

Legend Valves
Legend Valves
Lenox

Liberty Pumps
Liberty Pumps
Liberty Pumps
Little Giant

Little Giant Pumps

Little Giant Pumps

Lochinvar

LSP Insulation Products

LSP Insulation Products

LSP Specialty products
Maax

Mansfield

Matco-Norca

Matco-Norca

McDonald A.Y pumps

McDonnell & Miller/Hoffman

Specialty
McGuire
Merit Brass (Domestic)

Merit Brass (Import)

DATE

4/12/21
2/26/21
8/1/21
11/1/21
11/1/21
6/1/21
8/2/21
6/1/21

1/1/21
3/31/21

9/1/21

9/1/21
6/1/21
5/1/21

6/1/21

4/5/21

2/1/21

7/1/21

8/2/21
10/1/21
4/5/21

3/22/21

INCREASE
10%
3%
6%
5%
5%
6%
5%
5%
2%
Not Specified

5%

5%
6%
6%
6%

10%

6-12%

8%

4-6%
7%
10%

10%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges

may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR

Merit Brass Fittings
Merit Brass Fittings
MIFAB

MIFAB

MIFAB
MIFAB
MIFAB
Mill-Rose

Millrose

Milwaukee Electric tools

Mission Rubber

Mission Rubber (HEAVY WEIGHT

COUPLINGS)

Mission Rubber Couplings
Mission Rubber Couplings
Moen Faucets

Moen Faucets

Mr. Steam
MTI
MTI

MTI

Mueller (ABS DWV, PVC DWV & PVC

Sch. 40 Pressure fittings)

Mueller (ABS, PDWV & PVC Fittings)

DATE
7/12/21
1/4/21
8/1/21
7/1/21
6/15/21
5/17/21
1/1/21
10/1/21

1/1/21

11/1/21

10/4/21

9/1/21
6/15/21
3/1/21
5/3/21

2/1/21

2/1/21
8/13/21
4/26/21

3/1/21

6/1/21

8/6/21

INCREASE

10-18%
6-25%
8-18%
9-19%
5-15%

5%

5%

6%

3%

Not Specified

15%

9%
10%
9%
5%
2-4%
5%
5%
10-12%

2%

7-14%

7%

VENDOR

Mueller Abs fittings

Mueller Industries (Plastic
Products)

Mueller Industries (Southland

Products)

Mueller Streamline (Copper
Solder Fittings and Flanges)

Napco Sewer Drains
Native Trails

Navien

NDS

NDS

NDS

Nibco (ABS/PVC Fittings)
Nibco (Chemtrol)

Nibco (Press Fittings)
Nibco (Press Fittings)

Nibco (Press Tools)

Nibco (Wrot, Cast Fittings & Flanges)

Nibco Valves
Noritz

Oatey

Oatey

Omega Flex

Orion Fittings

DATE

5/3/21

10/4/21

10/4/21

5/17/21
7/1/21
5/1/21

3/12/21
7/1/21

4/16/21
1/1/21
8/6/21

4/19/21
4/5/21
1/4/21

2/22/21

1/25/21

4/12/21
9/1/21
8/2/21

1/1/21

10/1/21

5/24/21

INCREASE

8%

68%

15-27%

9%
8%
3-5%
2%
8%
3%
2-10%
7%
10%
11%
3%

7%

8%

10%
4-10%
3%

3-4%

5%

32%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges

may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR

Panasonic
Pasco Specialties
Pasco Specialties

Pasco Specialties

Pentair water filters

PHD

PHD Hangers and Unistrut
PHD Hangers and Unistrut

PHD Hangers and Unistrut

PHD Hangers and Unistrut

Plumberex

Poly Pipe

Precision Plumbing Products

Price Pfister

Pro-Edge

ProEdge

Purcel Murray (Zip Water)
Rectorseal

Red White Valve

Red White Valve

Red White Valve

Rems (Tools and Special Oil Spray)

DATE
6/14/21
8/16/21
5/5/21
2/2/21
6/1/21
9/13/21
6/21/21
4/5/21

3/15/21

1/18/21

9/1/21
3/15/21
3/1/21
4/1/21

4/1/21

9/1/21
5/1/21
3/1/21
9/1/21
5/1/21
2/15/21

4/19/21

INCREASE

Not Specified
9%
7%
5%
5%

5-15%
10-25%
5-20%
3-15%
5-10%
10%
5-8%
6-8%
2%

8%

Not Specified
5-7%
4-7%

6%
6%
5%

8%

VENDOR

Ridge Tool Company
Rinnai

Rinnai

Robern

Robern

Robern

RobertShaw Heating
Instruments

Rohl

Saniflo (Saniflush Toilets
005/083/087)

Seekonk
Shurtape

Sioux Chief
Sioux Chief
Sioux Chief

Sioux Chief (PEX Tubing & Pipe
Insulation)

Sloan Valves
Sloan Valves
Smith Blair

Smith Cooper

Smith Cooper

Smith Cooper

Snyder Industries

DATE
7/1/21
9/1/21
6/1/21
9/1/21
5/1/21

1/1/21

4/1/21

3/1/21

8/1/21

4/1/21

8/2/21

6/1/21

4/15/21

1/1/21

9/1/21

8/1/21
5/17/21
7/1/21

4/5/21

10/4/21

6/21/21

9/1/21

INCREASE
2-4%
11-13%
5%

Not Specified
2-5%

3%

6%

3%

15%

9%
7-20%
1-4%
2-10%

3%

3-12%

5%
5%
10%

10%

5-6%

13%

6%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges

may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR

Speakman
Spears (PDWV)
Spears (PVC-DWV)

Spears MFG fittings

Spears MFG fittings
Spears MFG fittings
Sterling (Kohler)
Swan

Swan

Symmons
T&S

Taco
Taco
Takagi

Takagi

Takagi

Takagi (Parts)
Takagi (Parts)
Thunderbird
Topp Industries
Toto

TracPipe

DATE
6/21/21
3/1/21
3/26/21
7/6/21
5/17/21
1/4/21
1/16/21
6/1/21

5/1/21

6/14/21
8/1/21
5/17/21
3/26/21
11/15/21

5/31/21

1/31/21
8/2/21
2/1/21
1/1/21
3/15/21
7/1/21

5/15/21

INCREASE
4-25%
9%
10%
10%
11%
3-5%
3%
11%

6%

2-5%
5%
5%

1-4%
7%

3%

3-6%
6-12%
3-6%
5%
7%
3%

9%

VENDOR

Trerice
Turbo Torch
Turbo Torch
Tyler Pipe
United Pipe (PVC)
Uponor
Uponor
Uponor
Viega

Viega

Viega

Viega

Viega

VPC (ABS Pipe & Poly Gas Plastic Pipe,
Homeflex underground Pipe)

Ward (Malleable Iron,Cast Iron,Welded
Pipe Nipples, Steel Couplings)

Ward (Malleable Iron,Cast Iron,Welded
Pipe Nipples, Steel Couplings)

Ward (Wardflex)

Ward (Welded pipe nipples & Steel
Couplings)

Ward (Welded Pipe Nipples)

Ward Mfg. (Welded Steel Nipples &
Merchant Couplings

Watco

Water Inc.

DATE

10/4/21
4/5/21
1/11/21
9/1/21
9/27/21
10/1/21
6/1/21
2/1/21
9/3/21
9/3/21
8/16/21
6/7/21

4/15/21

4/23/21

2/8/21

1/11/21

6/1/21

4/12/21

6/1/21

8/30/21

7/7/21

a/1/21

INCREASE
7%
2-5%

5%

14%

Not Specified
Not Specified
5%

4%

3%

3%
3-13%
5-7%

3-7%

10%

6%

6-8%

9%

12%

12%

6%

2-9%

5%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges

may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



VENDOR DATE INCREASE

Watts Regulators 8/30/21 6-15%
Watts Regulators 5/24/21 5-9%
Watts Regulators 1/11/21 2-20%
Weld-on 10/4/21 9-15%
Western Pottery 3/1/21 5%
Williams Furnace 9/1/21 6%
Williams Furnace 3/1/21 9%
Winters Instruments 1/4/21 2%
Woodford MFG. Co. 7/5/21 5-9%
World Dryer 10/1/21 Not Specified
Xylem 3/8/21 10%
Z-Flex Venting 3/1/21 4-5%
Zilmet Expansion Tanks 5/1/21 3-5%
Zoeller Pump Company 10/1/21  Not Specified
Zoeller Pump Company 6/15/21 5%
Zurn (Drainage) 7/1/21 8%
Zurn (Drainage) 4/5/21 5%
Zurn (PEX) 10/1/21 8%
Zurn (PEX) 6/14/21 10%
Zurn/Wilkins Regulators 7/1/21 15%
Zurn/Wilkins Regulators 4/5/21 10%

Price increases are due to rising costs of raw materials, production and manufacturer transportation costs. Due to multiple manufacturer price increases, price ranges
may vary by product category. For more information, please contact your local branch for current pricing. Updated price increases as of 10/5/21.



